
Timing & Results:  Riverside Runners ||  info@riversiderunners.com 

Updated:  05/26/2015  8:29am 

 

                                                                     

 

                             Memorial Day 10K 

                        Monday, May 25,2015 8:00am 

                  Blackwater Creek Bikeway, Lynchburg, VA 

                Race #3 Lynchburg Road Runners Race Series 

               68 degrees, Sunny 

 

Place Name                No.   Age S City         St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== ===== === = ============ == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Josh Stewart          397  23 M Lynchburg    VA   33:27   33:27  5:24 

    2 Jeff Harrington       950  45 M Lynchburg    VA   35:21   35:21  5:43  

    3 Kirby Mills           464  30 M Lynchburg    VA   36:13   36:13  5:51  

    4 Joshua Knight         972  24 M Lynchburg    VA   36:33   36:32  5:54  

    5 Charles Ranson        374  16 M Appomattox   VA   36:44   36:44  5:56  

    6 Jonathan Baum         671  41 M Madison Heig VA   37:15   37:15  6:01  

    7 Brian Austin          663  31 M Evington     VA   39:00   38:57  6:17  

    8 Len Barker            458  55 M Lynchburg    VA   39:30   39:30  6:23  

    9 Harry Caldwell        692  16 M Pamplin      VA   40:17   40:17  6:30  

   10 Randy Birnschein      681  36 M Evington     VA   40:21   40:19  6:31  

   11 Daniel Stinnett       399  30 M Buena Vista  VA   40:39   40:28  6:32  

   12 Robbie Stephens       395  38 M Spout Spring VA   40:37   40:35  6:33  

   13 Preston Evans         929  58 M Madison Heig VA   40:53   40:49  6:35  

   14 Kigen Allan           436  30 M Lynchburg    VA   41:47   41:38  6:43  

   15 Ashton Farrell        435  29 M Appomattox   VA   41:54   41:51  6:45  

   16 Marshall Roberts      452  45 M Lynchburg    VA   42:04   42:02  6:47  

   17 Lyndi Stewart         398  24 F Lynchburg    VA   42:12   42:06  6:48  

   18 Darrell Wargo         434  46 M Lynchburg    VA   42:15   42:15  6:49  

   19 Scott Covey           709  43 M Lynchburg    VA   42:39   42:36  6:53  

   20 Richard Pusey         371  43 M Lynchburg    VA   42:59   42:57  6:56  

   21 Ben Wells             421  32 M Lynchburg    VA   43:11   43:00  6:57  

   22 John Miller           998  23 M Stuarts Draf VA   43:22   43:20  7:00  

   23 Darrell Manning       987  39 M Lynchburg    VA   44:03   43:59  7:06  

   24 Jennifer Lully        442  37 F Lyncburg     VA   44:09   44:03  7:07  

   25 Takoda Gallagher      438  17 M Lynchburg    VA   44:08   44:05  7:07  

   26 Dudley Raine Iv       373  18 M Lynchburg    VA   44:08   44:05  7:07  

   27 Richards Matt         451  48 M Forest       VA   44:28   44:25  7:10  

   28 Jeffrey Shortridge    386  44 M Lynchburg    VA   44:32   44:27  7:11  

   29 Kevin Shroyer         387  54 M Forest       VA   44:34   44:31  7:11  

   30 Walter Allen          661  66 M Lynchburg    VA   44:37   44:35  7:12  

   31 Jamie Swyers          404  26 F Lynchburg    VA   44:43   44:41  7:13  

   32 Jeremy Rader          372  37 M Lynchburg    VA   44:47   44:41  7:13  

   33 Mark Anders           476  40 M Lynchburg    VA   44:47   44:42  7:13  

   34 Wayne Patton          459  45 M Lynchburg    VA   45:07   45:02  7:16  

   35 Charles Tolley        453  60 M Madisojn Hei VA   45:11   45:06  7:17  

   36 Peter Reich           377  29 M Lynchburg    VA   45:43   45:38  7:22  

   37 Robert Michalides     996  37 M Forest       VA   46:02   45:52  7:24  

   38 Scott Firkins         932  48 M Lynchburg    VA   46:07   45:56  7:25  

   39 Ed Lane               465  29 M Lynchburg    VA   46:14   45:58  7:25  

   40 Mark Zadell           439  48 M Lynchburg    VA   46:21   46:10  7:27  

   41 Kaleb Firkins         931  25 M Rustburg     VA   46:34   46:25  7:30  

   42 Levi Thompson         410  34 M Concord      VA   46:29   46:25  7:30  

   43 Priscilla Baum        674  17 F Madison Heig VA   46:35   46:35  7:31  

   44 Roger Koehler         975  60 M Lexington    VA   46:38   46:35  7:31  

   45 Robin Steckley        449  56 F Forest       VA   47:29   47:25  7:39  

   46 Felix Lopez           455  62 M Lynchburg    VA   47:35   47:31  7:40  

   47 David Cooper          706  39 M Rustburg     VA   47:47   47:34  7:41  



   48 Dwayne Marshall       460  52 M Lynchburg    VA   47:45   47:37  7:41  

   49 Carrie Beaumont       675  37 F Lynchburg    VA   47:53   47:44  7:42  

   50 Grattan Garbee        939  52 M Lynchburg    VA   47:54   47:46  7:43  

   51 Brian Harder          948  25 M Lynchburg    VA   48:39   48:25  7:49  

   52 Charles Falls         930  56 M Lynchburg    VA   48:55   48:36  7:51  

   53 Lee Beaumont          676  46 M Lynchburg    VA   48:46   48:37  7:51  

   54 Matthew Lohmeyer      982  36 M Lynchburg    VA   48:45   48:39  7:51  

   55 Mary Dalton           712  39 F Lynchburg    VA   48:46   48:41  7:52  

   56 Jay Barnes            668  50 M Sweet Briar  VA   48:48   48:46  7:52  

   57 Holly Knight          971  28 F Forest       VA   48:50   48:48  7:53  

   58 Nancy Ferris          454  59 F Goode        VA   48:54   48:50  7:53  

   59 Tatum Bell            678  25 F Lynchburg    VA   49:12   48:55  7:54  

   60 Katie Thompson        409  34 F Concord      VA   49:02   48:56  7:54  

   61 Paul Calland          693  49 M Lynchburg    VA   49:08   48:59  7:54  

   62 Wim Imron             956  59 M Forest       VA   49:13   49:04  7:55  

   63 Adam Evans            928  30 M Lynchburg    VA   49:40   49:06  7:56  

   64 Kent Colgan           704  54 M Forest       VA   49:14   49:09  7:56  

   65 Ruth Beveridge        680  35 F Lynchburg    VA   50:01   49:45  8:02  

   66 Tony Smith            391  58 M Lynchburg    VA   50:08   49:59  8:04  

   67 Ann Dalton            711  45 F Evington     VA   50:11   50:03  8:05  

   68 Steve Horeczko        953  44 M Chino        CA   50:18   50:07  8:05  

   69 Erin Colbert          702  36 F Lynchburg    VA   50:37   50:32  8:09  

   70 Lorrie Brunet         688  50 F Lynchburg    VA   50:38   50:33  8:10  

   71 John Gretzinger       443  50 M Greenville   WI   51:03   50:42  8:11  

   72 Jesus Castaneda       473  61 M Lynchburg    VA   51:12   51:03  8:14  

   73 Eunice Rojas          441  40 F Lynchburg    VA   51:24   51:06  8:15  

   74 Jennifer Anders       475  36 F Lynchburg    VA   51:18   51:12  8:16  

   75 Allison Braun         686  25 F Lynchburg    VA   51:42   51:23  8:18  

   76 Tony Martin           992  45 M Appomattox   VA   51:35   51:25  8:18  

   77 Charles Jones         961  62 M Lynchburg    VA   51:41   51:31  8:19  

   78 Tom Markham           990  39 M Lynchburg    VA   52:01   51:43  8:21  

   79 John Justice          963  70 M Lynchburg    VA   52:00   51:50  8:22  

   80 Carrie Vest           462  28 F Lynchburg    VA   52:19   51:56  8:23  

   81 Melissa Zadell        437  39 F Lynchburg    VA   52:09   51:57  8:23  

   82 Amanda Velez          412  24 F Lynchburg    VA   52:14   52:00  8:24  

   83 Jonathan Watson       417  31 M Appomattox   VA   52:34   52:07  8:25  

   84 Robert Branham        685  49 M Madison Heig VA   52:39   52:11  8:25  

   85 Mario Azuela          665  17 M Lynchburg    VA   52:29   52:16  8:26  

   86 Tom Herndon           433  41 M Lynchburg    VA   52:47   52:20  8:27  

   87 Conrad Stevens        396  32 M Rustburg     VA   52:52   52:32  8:29  

   88 Keith Coalson         699  58 M Lynchburg    VA   52:48   52:40  8:30  

   89 Kent White            430  42 M Lynchburg    VA   53:18   52:43  8:31  

   90 Lance Knight          973  59 M Lynchburg    VA   53:01   52:47  8:31  

   91 Nina Fedorko          450  40 F Lynchburg    VA   52:54   52:47  8:31  

   92 Kevin Hansen          946  44 M Monroe       VA   53:07   52:58  8:33  

   93 Horace Ellis          927  73 M Huddleston   VA   53:16   53:04  8:34  

   94 Donnielle Detwiler    714  35 F Lynchburg    VA   53:06   53:05  8:34  

   95 Madison Corell        445  14 F Forest       VA   53:11   53:07  8:34  

   96 Wade Stout            402  37 M Lynchburg    VA   53:44   53:12  8:35  

   97 Kirk Stafford         393  29 M Lynchburg    VA   53:22   53:12  8:35  

   98 Karen Conrad          705  56 F Lynchburg    VA   53:23   53:15  8:36  

   99 Kristie Shroyer       388  54 F Forest       VA   53:38   53:30  8:38  

  100 Scott Parkins         429  45 M Lynchburg    VA   54:08   53:34  8:39  

  101 David Alldredge       470  37 M Monroe       VA   53:57   53:41  8:40  

  102 Mark Dalton           468  46 M Evington     VA   54:05   53:49  8:41  

  103 Christina Ruiz        381  24 F Lynchburg    VA   54:07   53:54  8:42  

  104 Nick Knight           974  16 M Lynchburg    VA   54:15   54:02  8:43  

  105 Ryan Maggi            986  43 M Lynchburg    VA   54:38   54:19  8:46  

  106 Christy Howard        479  41 F Lynchburg    VA   54:37   54:25  8:47  

  107 Jennifer Wills        467  40 F Lynchburg    VA   54:39   54:27  8:47  



  108 Jeff Wood             425  42 M Lynchburg    VA   55:01   54:35  8:49  

  109 Bruce Wallace         414  52 M Rustburg     VA   55:11   54:36  8:49  

  110 Jackie Gorman         440  39 F Lynchburg    VA   54:58   54:37  8:49  

  111 Larry Creasy          710  65 M Lynchburg    VA   54:51   54:43  8:50  

  112 Andrew Lindeman       981  25 M Lynchburg    VA   55:15   54:58  8:52  

  113 Robert Cole           703  46 M Forest       VA   55:26   55:01  8:53  

  114 Craig Ranson          375  46 M Appomattox   VA   55:26   55:02  8:53  

  115 Thomas Bell           679  26 M Madison Heig VA   55:44   55:27  8:57  

  116 Kristin Kidd          967  31 F Madison Heig VA   55:49   55:27  8:57  

  117 Courtney Wright       477  29 F Charlotte    NC   55:41   55:28  8:57  

  118 Ben Giese             940  27 M Lynchburg    VA   55:50   55:32  8:58  

  119 Richard Morris        447  64 M Lynchburg    VA   56:06   55:33  8:58  

  120 Lesley McPhatter      993  51 F Madison Heig VA   55:52   55:40  8:59  

  121 Tommy Harris          951  75 M Lynchburg    VA   55:55   55:42  8:59  

  122 Tom Spangenberg       463  49 M Forest       VA   56:08   55:43  9:00  

  123 Molly Pratt           370  11 F Forest       VA   55:51   55:43  9:00  

  124 Jodes Murphy          363  22 M Amherst      VA   56:19   55:46  9:00  

  125 Rebekah Pekar         367  32 F Monroe       VA   56:13   55:52  9:01  

  126 Jan Baker             666  44 F Madison Heig VA   56:36   56:04  9:03  

  127 Melissa Watson        418  25 F Fort Bragg   NC   56:17   56:12  9:04  

  128 Don Yancey            426  59 M Rustburg     VA   56:45   56:15  9:05  

  129 Amy Hale              945  31 F Lynchburg    VA   56:46   56:16  9:05  

  130 Betty Harrington      949  43 F Lynchburg    VA   56:30   56:25  9:06  

  131 Nicole Baum           673  14 F Madison Heig VA   56:34   56:32  9:08  

  132 Laura Kicklighter     966  41 F Lynchburg    VA   56:53   56:34  9:08  

  133 Melita Ring           378  36 F Forest       VA   57:05   56:47  9:10  

  134 Dave Gregory          444  45 M Lynchburg    VA   57:29   57:05  9:13  

  135 Charlene Morell       361  40 F Lynchburg    VA   57:39   57:13  9:14  

  136 Emily Morris          362  30 F Lynchburg    VA   58:05   57:46  9:19  

  137 Tammy Itara           957  42 F United State      58:02   57:46  9:19  

  138 Daniel Maddox         461  33 M Lynchburg    VA   58:10   57:50  9:20  

  139 Allison Nichols       365  32 F Lynchburg    VA   58:11   57:52  9:20  

  140 Malia King            968  44 F Lynchburg    VA   58:03   57:52  9:20  

  141 Alberto Carrion       696  61 M Lynchburg    VA   58:14   58:00  9:22  

  142 Sherry Gray           941  45 F Forest       VA   58:23   58:09  9:23  

  143 Bob Dege              713  48 M Charlotte    NC   58:23   58:10  9:23  

  144 Pamela Carpenter      695  55 F Lynchburg    VA   58:33   58:26  9:26  

  145 India Haun            952  26 F Lynchburg    VA   58:49   58:32  9:27  

  146 Sara Lloyd Bryant     689  56 F Lynchburg    VA   58:57   58:42  9:28  

  147 Morgan Kane           964  24 F Lynchburg    VA   59:02   58:46  9:29  

  148 Gary Gallant          937  56 M Evington     VA   58:58   58:47  9:29  

  149 Brenda Baum           670  16 F Madison Heig VA   58:54   58:54  9:30  

  150 Bonnie Burton         690  43 F Gordonsville VA   59:01   58:55  9:31  

  151 Daniel Preusser       457  33 M Forest       VA   59:15   58:58  9:31  

  152 Katie Garlick         456  30 F Lynchburg    VA   59:15   58:58  9:31  

  153 Amanda Bowling        683  31 F Lynchburg    VA   59:19   59:08  9:33  

  154 James Green           942  41 M Lynchburg    VA   59:38   59:11  9:33  

  155 Laurie Kelly          965  49 F Lynch Statio VA   59:37   59:14  9:34  

  156 Barbie Hopper         446  49 F Lynchburg    VA   59:45   59:21  9:35  

  157 Billy Coffey          701  57 M Altavista    VA   59:49   59:33  9:37  

  158 Clifton Griffin       478  30 M Lynchburg    VA 1:00:02   59:37  9:37  

  159 Caylee Griffin        943  21 F Lynchburg    VA 1:00:03   59:37  9:37  

  160 Brad Wilkerson        422  51 M Monroe       VA 1:00:11   59:51  9:40  

  161 Jennifer Styrsky      403  43 F Lynchburg    VA 1:00:10   59:53  9:40  

  162 Robert Wegner         420  70 M Troy         MI 1:00:18   59:55  9:40  

  163 Paul Sherburne        385  70 M Lynchburg    VA 1:00:30 1:00:09  9:42  

  164 Stephanie Miller      471  30 F Lynchburg    VA 1:00:33 1:00:14  9:43  

  165 Nelfa McReynolds      995  48 F Forest       VA 1:00:52 1:00:45  9:48  

  166 Stefanie Williams     424  35 F Lynchburg    VA 1:01:33 1:01:14  9:53  

  167 Ashley Reich          376  28 F Lynchburg    VA 1:02:05 1:01:47  9:58  



  168 Loren Washburn        416  67 M Lynchburg    VA 1:02:20 1:02:08 10:02  

  169 Nicole Wilkerson      423  38 F Monroe       VA 1:02:34 1:02:13 10:02  

  170 Karen Albon           659  37 F Lynchburg    VA 1:07:23 1:02:21 10:04  

  171 Rhonda Sprouse        392  37 F Madison Heig VA 1:03:00 1:02:31 10:05  

  172 Elizabeth Humphrey    955  27 F Madison Heig VA 1:03:03 1:02:32 10:06  

  173 Dennis Dexter         925  47 M Forest       VA 1:03:19 1:02:46 10:08  

  174 Barbara Rose          380  53 F North August SC 1:03:31 1:03:00 10:10  

  175 Victoria Lee          980  52 F Madison Heig VA 1:03:34 1:03:03 10:11  

  176 Kathy Farmer          469  64 F Lynchburg    VA 1:03:41 1:03:11 10:12  

  177 Bob Foster            934  69 M Lynchburg    VA 1:03:37 1:03:12 10:12  

  178 Frank Villa           413  60 M Forest       VA 1:04:02 1:03:30 10:15  

  179 Deborah Allen         660  65 F Lynchburg    VA 1:03:45 1:03:32 10:15  

  180 Malcolm Miller        431  49 M Lynchburg    VA 1:04:07 1:03:36 10:16  

  181 Priscilla Jones       962  66 F Lynchburg    VA 1:04:08 1:03:38 10:16  

  182 Martha Clark          698  48 F Lynchburg    VA 1:03:59 1:03:39 10:16  

  183 Gina Caldwell         691  48 F Pamplin      VA 1:04:53 1:04:22 10:23  

  184 Debbie Martin         991  62 F Lynchburg    VA 1:05:13 1:04:43 10:27  

  185 Scott Goodman         474  51 M Goode        VA 1:05:24 1:05:04 10:30  

  186 Jean Turner           411  45 F Amherst      VA 1:05:46 1:05:13 10:32  

  187 Wendy Scruggs         466  35 F Cullen       VA 1:05:37 1:05:20 10:33  

  188 Kathryn Maggi         985  41 F Lynchburg    VA 1:05:43 1:05:24 10:33  

  189 Kimberly Blake        682  34 F Madison Heig VA 1:05:43 1:05:25 10:33  

  190 Emily Moon           1000  11 F Altavista    VA 1:06:02 1:05:30 10:34  

  191 Carroll Moon          999  38 M Altavista    VA 1:06:04 1:05:31 10:34  

  192 Anthony Krysiewicz    977  30 M Madison Heig VA 1:06:19 1:05:57 10:39  

  193 Terry Brame           684  51 F Forest       VA 1:06:06 1:05:57 10:39  

  194 Kim Hansen            947  43 F Monroe       VA 1:06:58 1:06:21 10:43  

  195 Skip Galt             938  56 M Rustburg     VA 1:07:11 1:06:43 10:46  

  196 Missy Taylor          408  48 F Lynchburg    VA 1:07:30 1:07:14 10:51  

  197 Laura Taylor          407  52 F Lynchburg    VA 1:07:31 1:07:14 10:51  

  198 Julie Baum            672  38 F Madison Heig VA 1:07:45 1:07:22 10:52  

  199 Roxanne Slaughter     389  55 F Amherst      VA 1:09:02 1:08:31 11:03  

  200 Kelli Kirby           969  35 F Lynchburg    VA 1:08:54 1:08:35 11:04  

  201 Mike Kirby            970  34 M Lynchburg    VA 1:08:55 1:08:35 11:04  

  202 Mattie Howell         954  44 F Farmville    VA 1:09:28 1:08:58 11:08  

  203 Janice Searwar        384  38 F Lynchburg    VA 1:09:39 1:09:07 11:09  

  204 Kyle Scarlett         382  40 M Charlotte    NC 1:09:58 1:09:36 11:14  

  205 Susanna Phaup         369  20 F Amherst      VA 1:10:21 1:09:59 11:18  

  206 Megan Steeves         394  30 F Lynchburg    VA 1:10:21 1:10:00 11:18  

  207 Adrianne Lord Soren   984  36 F Bethesda     MD 1:11:33 1:11:06 11:28  

  208 Archibald Lord        983  41 M Forest       VA 1:11:33 1:11:06 11:28  

  209 Sam Jacobs            960  41 M Lynchburg    VA 1:16:12 1:11:10 11:29  

  210 Larry Scott           383  69 M Lynchburg    VA 1:11:36 1:11:14 11:30  

  211 Julie Barber          667  39 F Madison Heig VA 1:14:04 1:13:49 11:55  

  212 Jerry Stokes          400  53 M Lynchburg    VA 1:14:26 1:14:01 11:57  

  213 Drew Taylor           406  28 M Lynchburg    VA 1:14:34 1:14:05 11:57  

  214 Jessica Cantrell      694  36 F Lynchburg    VA 1:14:44 1:14:14 11:59  

  215 Tj Stokes             401  22 F Lynchburg    VA 1:14:43 1:14:18 12:00  

  216 Wendy Storey          448  40 F Lynchburg    VA 1:15:06 1:14:34 12:02  

  217 Gail Copelan          708  65 F Lynchburg    VA 1:15:07 1:14:37 12:03  

  218 Ruth Syre             405  63 F Lynchburg    VA 1:16:03 1:15:42 12:13  

  219 Heather Paine         366  37 F Lynchburg    VA 1:17:52 1:17:18 12:29  

  220 Angela Markham        988  45 F Lynchburg    VA 1:18:01 1:17:32 12:31  

  221 Ashley Rogers         379  29 F Madison Heig VA 1:18:29 1:18:13 12:37  

  222 Craig M Miller        997  62 M Spout Spring VA 1:18:30 1:18:19 12:38  

  223 Janelle Bell          677  54 F Madison Heig VA 1:19:07 1:18:52 12:44  

  224 Kristina Dewitt       472  51 F Lynchburg    VA 1:19:16 1:18:54 12:44  

  225 Michael Watson        419  35 M South Boston VA 1:20:14 1:19:46 12:52  

  226 Marissa McReynolds    994  12 F Forest       VA 1:21:17 1:21:09 13:06  

  227 Crystal Perry         368  34 F Lynchburg    VA 1:23:11 1:22:34 13:20  



  228 Madison Markham       989  13 F Lynchburg    VA 1:23:25 1:22:57 13:23  

  229 Renea Cooper          707  39 F Rustburg     VA 1:23:41 1:23:14 13:26  

  230 Kaitlyn Krna          976  23 F Lynchburg    VA 1:25:35 1:25:12 13:45  

  231 Penny Wallace         415  50 F Rustburg     VA 1:39:04 1:38:25 15:53  

 

 

                             Memorial Day 10K 

                        Monday, May 25,2015 8:00am 

                  Blackwater Creek Bikeway, Lynchburg, VA 

                Race #3 Lynchburg Road Runners Race Series 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 10k RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Josh Stewart         23 Lynchburg          VA   33:27   33:27  5:24  

    2 Jeff Harrington      45 Lynchburg          VA   35:21   35:21  5:43  

    3 Kirby Mills          30 Lynchburg          VA   36:13   36:13  5:51  

 

            ********** FEMALE 10k RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Lyndi Stewart        24 Lynchburg          VA   42:12   42:06  6:48  

    2 Jennifer Lully       37 Lyncburg           VA   44:09   44:03  7:07  

    3 Jamie Swyers         26 Lynchburg          VA   44:43   44:41  7:13  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Jonathan Baum        41 Madison Heights    VA   37:15   37:15  6:01  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Robin Steckley       56 Forest             VA   47:29   47:25  7:39  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

              NO FINISHERS 

 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1   123 Molly Pratt          11 Forest       VA   55:51   55:43  

    2   191 Emily Moon           11 Altavista    VA 1:06:02 1:05:30  

    3   227 Marissa McReynolds   12 Forest       VA 1:21:17 1:21:09  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1     5 Charles Ranson       16 Appomattox   VA   36:44   36:44  

    2     9 Harry Caldwell       16 Pamplin      VA   40:17   40:17  

    3    25 Takoda Gallagher     17 Lynchburg    VA   44:08   44:05  

    4    85 Mario Azuela         17 Lynchburg    VA   52:29   52:16  

    5   104 Nick Knight          16 Lynchburg    VA   54:15   54:02  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1    43 Priscilla Baum       17 Madison Heig VA   46:35   46:35  



    2    95 Madison Corell       14 Forest       VA   53:11   53:07  

    3   131 Nicole Baum          14 Madison Heig VA   56:34   56:32  

    4   149 Brenda Baum          16 Madison Heig VA   58:54   58:54  

    5   229 Madison Markham      13 Lynchburg    VA 1:23:25 1:22:57  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1     4 Joshua Knight        24 Lynchburg    VA   36:33   36:32  

    2    22 John Miller          23 Stuarts Draf VA   43:22   43:20  

    3    26 Dudley Raine Iv      18 Lynchburg    VA   44:08   44:05  

    4   124 Jodes Murphy         22 Amherst      VA   56:19   55:46  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1    82 Amanda Velez         24 Lynchburg    VA   52:14   52:00  

    2   103 Christina Ruiz       24 Lynchburg    VA   54:07   53:54  

    3   147 Morgan Kane          24 Lynchburg    VA   59:02   58:46  

    4   159 Caylee Griffin       21 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:03   59:37  

    5   206 Susanna Phaup        20 Amherst      VA 1:10:21 1:09:59  

    6   216 Tj Stokes            22 Lynchburg    VA 1:14:43 1:14:18  

    7   231 Kaitlyn Krna         23 Lynchburg    VA 1:25:35 1:25:12  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    15 Ashton Farrell       29 Appomattox   VA   41:54   41:51  

    2    36 Peter Reich          29 Lynchburg    VA   45:43   45:38  

    3    39 Ed Lane              29 Lynchburg    VA   46:14   45:58  

    4    41 Kaleb Firkins        25 Rustburg     VA   46:34   46:25  

    5    51 Brian Harder         25 Lynchburg    VA   48:39   48:25  

    6    97 Kirk Stafford        29 Lynchburg    VA   53:22   53:12  

    7   112 Andrew Lindeman      25 Lynchburg    VA   55:15   54:58  

    8   115 Thomas Bell          26 Madison Heig VA   55:44   55:27  

    9   118 Ben Giese            27 Lynchburg    VA   55:50   55:32  

   10   214 Drew Taylor          28 Lynchburg    VA 1:14:34 1:14:05  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    57 Holly Knight         28 Forest       VA   48:50   48:48  

    2    59 Tatum Bell           25 Lynchburg    VA   49:12   48:55  

    3    75 Allison Braun        25 Lynchburg    VA   51:42   51:23  

    4    80 Carrie Vest          28 Lynchburg    VA   52:19   51:56  

    5   117 Courtney Wright      29 Charlotte    NC   55:41   55:28  

    6   127 Melissa Watson       25 Fort Bragg   NC   56:17   56:12  

    7   145 India Haun           26 Lynchburg    VA   58:49   58:32  

    8   167 Ashley Reich         28 Lynchburg    VA 1:02:05 1:01:47  

    9   173 Elizabeth Humphrey   27 Madison Heig VA 1:03:03 1:02:32  

   10   222 Ashley Rogers        29 Madison Heig VA 1:18:29 1:18:13  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1     7 Brian Austin         31 Evington     VA   39:00   38:57  

    2    11 Daniel Stinnett      30 Buena Vista  VA   40:39   40:28  

    3    14 Kigen Allan          30 Lynchburg    VA   41:47   41:38  

    4    21 Ben Wells            32 Lynchburg    VA   43:11   43:00  

    5    42 Levi Thompson        34 Concord      VA   46:29   46:25  

    6    63 Adam Evans           30 Lynchburg    VA   49:40   49:06  

    7    83 Jonathan Watson      31 Appomattox   VA   52:34   52:07  

    8    87 Conrad Stevens       32 Rustburg     VA   52:52   52:32  

    9   138 Daniel Maddox        33 Lynchburg    VA   58:10   57:50  

   10   151 Daniel Preusser      33 Forest       VA   59:15   58:58  

   11   158 Clifton Griffin      30 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:02   59:37  

   12   193 Anthony Krysiewicz   30 Madison Heig VA 1:06:19 1:05:57  

   13   202 Mike Kirby           34 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:55 1:08:35  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 



    1    60 Katie Thompson       34 Concord      VA   49:02   48:56  

    2   116 Kristin Kidd         31 Madison Heig VA   55:49   55:27  

    3   125 Rebekah Pekar        32 Monroe       VA   56:13   55:52  

    4   129 Amy Hale             31 Lynchburg    VA   56:46   56:16  

    5   136 Emily Morris         30 Lynchburg    VA   58:05   57:46  

    6   139 Allison Nichols      32 Lynchburg    VA   58:11   57:52  

    7   152 Katie Garlick        30 Lynchburg    VA   59:15   58:58  

    8   153 Amanda Bowling       31 Lynchburg    VA   59:19   59:08  

    9   164 Stephanie Miller     30 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:33 1:00:14  

   10   190 Kimberly Blake       34 Madison Heig VA 1:05:43 1:05:25  

   11   207 Megan Steeves        30 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:21 1:10:00  

   12   228 Crystal Perry        34 Lynchburg    VA 1:23:11 1:22:34  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    10 Randy Birnschein     36 Evington     VA   40:21   40:19  

    2    12 Robbie Stephens      38 Spout Spring VA   40:37   40:35  

    3    23 Darrell Manning      39 Lynchburg    VA   44:03   43:59  

    4    32 Jeremy Rader         37 Lynchburg    VA   44:47   44:41  

    5    37 Robert Michalides    37 Forest       VA   46:02   45:52  

    6    47 David Cooper         39 Rustburg     VA   47:47   47:34  

    7    54 Matthew Lohmeyer     36 Lynchburg    VA   48:45   48:39  

    8    78 Tom Markham          39 Lynchburg    VA   52:01   51:43  

    9    96 Wade Stout           37 Lynchburg    VA   53:44   53:12  

   10   101 David Alldredge      37 Monroe       VA   53:57   53:41  

   11   192 Carroll Moon         38 Altavista    VA 1:06:04 1:05:31  

   12   226 Michael Watson       35 South Boston VA 1:20:14 1:19:46  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    49 Carrie Beaumont      37 Lynchburg    VA   47:53   47:44  

    2    55 Mary Dalton          39 Lynchburg    VA   48:46   48:41  

    3    65 Ruth Beveridge       35 Lynchburg    VA   50:01   49:45  

    4    69 Erin Colbert         36 Lynchburg    VA   50:37   50:32  

    5    74 Jennifer Anders      36 Lynchburg    VA   51:18   51:12  

    6    81 Melissa Zadell       39 Lynchburg    VA   52:09   51:57  

    7    94 Donnielle Detwiler   35 Lynchburg    VA   53:06   53:05  

    8   110 Jackie Gorman        39 Lynchburg    VA   54:58   54:37  

    9   133 Melita Ring          36 Forest       VA   57:05   56:47  

   10   166 Stefanie Williams    35 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:33 1:01:14  

   11   169 Nicole Wilkerson     38 Monroe       VA 1:02:34 1:02:13  

   12   170 Karen Albon          37 Lynchburg    VA 1:07:23 1:02:21  

   13   172 Rhonda Sprouse       37 Madison Heig VA 1:03:00 1:02:31  

   14   188 Wendy Scruggs        35 Cullen       VA 1:05:37 1:05:20  

   15   199 Julie Baum           38 Madison Heig VA 1:07:45 1:07:22  

   16   201 Kelli Kirby          35 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:54 1:08:35  

   17   204 Janice Searwar       38 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:39 1:09:07  

   18   208 Adrianne Lord Soren  36 Bethesda     MD 1:11:33 1:11:06  

   19   212 Julie Barber         39 Madison Heig VA 1:14:04 1:13:49  

   20   215 Jessica Cantrell     36 Lynchburg    VA 1:14:44 1:14:14  

   21   220 Heather Paine        37 Lynchburg    VA 1:17:52 1:17:18  

   22   230 Renea Cooper         39 Rustburg     VA 1:23:41 1:23:14  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    19 Scott Covey          43 Lynchburg    VA   42:39   42:36  

    2    20 Richard Pusey        43 Lynchburg    VA   42:59   42:57  

    3    28 Jeffrey Shortridge   44 Lynchburg    VA   44:32   44:27  

    4    33 Mark Anders          40 Lynchburg    VA   44:47   44:42  

    5    68 Steve Horeczko       44 Chino        CA   50:18   50:07  

    6    86 Tom Herndon          41 Lynchburg    VA   52:47   52:20  

    7    89 Kent White           42 Lynchburg    VA   53:18   52:43  

    8    92 Kevin Hansen         44 Monroe       VA   53:07   52:58  



    9   105 Ryan Maggi           43 Lynchburg    VA   54:38   54:19  

   10   108 Jeff Wood            42 Lynchburg    VA   55:01   54:35  

   11   154 James Green          41 Lynchburg    VA   59:38   59:11  

   12   205 Kyle Scarlett        40 Charlotte    NC 1:09:58 1:09:36  

   13   209 Archibald Lord       41 Forest       VA 1:11:33 1:11:06  

   14   210 Sam Jacobs           41 Lynchburg    VA 1:16:12 1:11:10  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    73 Eunice Rojas         40 Lynchburg    VA   51:24   51:06  

    2    91 Nina Fedorko         40 Lynchburg    VA   52:54   52:47  

    3   106 Christy Howard       41 Lynchburg    VA   54:37   54:25  

    4   107 Jennifer Wills       40 Lynchburg    VA   54:39   54:27  

    5   126 Jan Baker            44 Madison Heig VA   56:36   56:04  

    6   130 Betty Harrington     43 Lynchburg    VA   56:30   56:25  

    7   132 Laura Kicklighter    41 Lynchburg    VA   56:53   56:34  

    8   135 Charlene Morell      40 Lynchburg    VA   57:39   57:13  

    9   137 Tammy Itara          42 United State      58:02   57:46  

   10   140 Malia King           44 Lynchburg    VA   58:03   57:52  

   11   150 Bonnie Burton        43 Gordonsville VA   59:01   58:55  

   12   161 Jennifer Styrsky     43 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:10   59:53  

   13   189 Kathryn Maggi        41 Lynchburg    VA 1:05:43 1:05:24  

   14   195 Kim Hansen           43 Monroe       VA 1:06:58 1:06:21  

   15   203 Mattie Howell        44 Farmville    VA 1:09:28 1:08:58  

   16   217 Wendy Storey         40 Lynchburg    VA 1:15:06 1:14:34  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    16 Marshall Roberts     45 Lynchburg    VA   42:04   42:02  

    2    18 Darrell Wargo        46 Lynchburg    VA   42:15   42:15  

    3    27 Richards Matt        48 Forest       VA   44:28   44:25  

    4    34 Wayne Patton         45 Lynchburg    VA   45:07   45:02  

    5    38 Scott Firkins        48 Lynchburg    VA   46:07   45:56  

    6    40 Mark Zadell          48 Lynchburg    VA   46:21   46:10  

    7    53 Lee Beaumont         46 Lynchburg    VA   48:46   48:37  

    8    61 Paul Calland         49 Lynchburg    VA   49:08   48:59  

    9    76 Tony Martin          45 Appomattox   VA   51:35   51:25  

   10    84 Robert Branham       49 Madison Heig VA   52:39   52:11  

   11   100 Scott Parkins        45 Lynchburg    VA   54:08   53:34  

   12   102 Mark Dalton          46 Evington     VA   54:05   53:49  

   13   113 Robert Cole          46 Forest       VA   55:26   55:01  

   14   114 Craig Ranson         46 Appomattox   VA   55:26   55:02  

   15   122 Tom Spangenberg      49 Forest       VA   56:08   55:43  

   16   134 Dave Gregory         45 Lynchburg    VA   57:29   57:05  

   17   143 Bob Dege             48 Charlotte    NC   58:23   58:10  

   18   174 Dennis Dexter        47 Forest       VA 1:03:19 1:02:46  

   19   181 Malcolm Miller       49 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:07 1:03:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    67 Ann Dalton           45 Evington     VA   50:11   50:03  

    2   142 Sherry Gray          45 Forest       VA   58:23   58:09  

    3   155 Laurie Kelly         49 Lynch Statio VA   59:37   59:14  

    4   156 Barbie Hopper        49 Lynchburg    VA   59:45   59:21  

    5   165 Nelfa McReynolds     48 Forest       VA 1:00:52 1:00:45  

    6   183 Martha Clark         48 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:59 1:03:39  

    7   184 Gina Caldwell        48 Pamplin      VA 1:04:53 1:04:22  

    8   187 Jean Turner          45 Amherst      VA 1:05:46 1:05:13  

    9   197 Missy Taylor         48 Lynchburg    VA 1:07:30 1:07:14  

   10   221 Angela Markham       45 Lynchburg    VA 1:18:01 1:17:32  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    29 Kevin Shroyer        54 Forest       VA   44:34   44:31  



    2    48 Dwayne Marshall      52 Lynchburg    VA   47:45   47:37  

    3    50 Grattan Garbee       52 Lynchburg    VA   47:54   47:46  

    4    56 Jay Barnes           50 Sweet Briar  VA   48:48   48:46  

    5    64 Kent Colgan          54 Forest       VA   49:14   49:09  

    6    71 John Gretzinger      50 Greenville   WI   51:03   50:42  

    7   109 Bruce Wallace        52 Rustburg     VA   55:11   54:36  

    8   160 Brad Wilkerson       51 Monroe       VA 1:00:11   59:51  

    9   186 Scott Goodman        51 Goode        VA 1:05:24 1:05:04  

   10   213 Jerry Stokes         53 Lynchburg    VA 1:14:26 1:14:01  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    70 Lorrie Brunet        50 Lynchburg    VA   50:38   50:33  

    2    99 Kristie Shroyer      54 Forest       VA   53:38   53:30  

    3   120 Lesley McPhatter     51 Madison Heig VA   55:52   55:40  

    4   175 Barbara Rose         53 North August SC 1:03:31 1:03:00  

    5   176 Victoria Lee         52 Madison Heig VA 1:03:34 1:03:03  

    6   194 Terry Brame          51 Forest       VA 1:06:06 1:05:57  

    7   198 Laura Taylor         52 Lynchburg    VA 1:07:31 1:07:14  

    8   224 Janelle Bell         54 Madison Heig VA 1:19:07 1:18:52  

    9   225 Kristina Dewitt      51 Lynchburg    VA 1:19:16 1:18:54  

   10   232 Penny Wallace        50 Rustburg     VA 1:39:04 1:38:25  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1     8 Len Barker           55 Lynchburg    VA   39:30   39:30  

    2    13 Preston Evans        58 Madison Heig VA   40:53   40:49  

    3    52 Charles Falls        56 Lynchburg    VA   48:55   48:36  

    4    62 Wim Imron            59 Forest       VA   49:13   49:04  

    5    66 Tony Smith           58 Lynchburg    VA   50:08   49:59  

    6    88 Keith Coalson        58 Lynchburg    VA   52:48   52:40  

    7    90 Lance Knight         59 Lynchburg    VA   53:01   52:47  

    8   128 Don Yancey           59 Rustburg     VA   56:45   56:15  

    9   148 Gary Gallant         56 Evington     VA   58:58   58:47  

   10   157 Billy Coffey         57 Altavista    VA   59:49   59:33  

   11   196 Skip Galt            56 Rustburg     VA 1:07:11 1:06:43  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    58 Nancy Ferris         59 Goode        VA   48:54   48:50  

    2    98 Karen Conrad         56 Lynchburg    VA   53:23   53:15  

    3   144 Pamela Carpenter     55 Lynchburg    VA   58:33   58:26  

    4   146 Sara Lloyd Bryant    56 Lynchburg    VA   58:57   58:42  

    5   200 Roxanne Slaughter    55 Amherst      VA 1:09:02 1:08:31  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1    35 Charles Tolley       60 Madisojn Hei VA   45:11   45:06  

    2    44 Roger Koehler        60 Lexington    VA   46:38   46:35  

    3    46 Felix Lopez          62 Lynchburg    VA   47:35   47:31  

    4    72 Jesus Castaneda      61 Lynchburg    VA   51:12   51:03  

    5    77 Charles Jones        62 Lynchburg    VA   51:41   51:31  

    6   119 Richard Morris       64 Lynchburg    VA   56:06   55:33  

    7   141 Alberto Carrion      61 Lynchburg    VA   58:14   58:00  

    8   179 Frank Villa          60 Forest       VA 1:04:02 1:03:30  

    9   223 Craig M Miller       62 Spout Spring VA 1:18:30 1:18:19  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1   177 Kathy Farmer         64 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:41 1:03:11  

    2   185 Debbie Martin        62 Lynchburg    VA 1:05:13 1:04:43  

    3   219 Ruth Syre            63 Lynchburg    VA 1:16:03 1:15:42  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1    30 Walter Allen         66 Lynchburg    VA   44:37   44:35  



    2   111 Larry Creasy         65 Lynchburg    VA   54:51   54:43  

    3   168 Loren Washburn       67 Lynchburg    VA 1:02:20 1:02:08  

    4   178 Bob Foster           69 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:37 1:03:12  

    5   211 Larry Scott          69 Lynchburg    VA 1:11:36 1:11:14  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1   180 Deborah Allen        65 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:45 1:03:32  

    2   182 Priscilla Jones      66 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:08 1:03:38  

    3   218 Gail Copelan         65 Lynchburg    VA 1:15:07 1:14:37  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1    79 John Justice         70 Lynchburg    VA   52:00   51:50  

    2    93 Horace Ellis         73 Huddleston   VA   53:16   53:04  

    3   121 Tommy Harris         75 Lynchburg    VA   55:55   55:42  

    4   162 Robert Wegner        70 Troy         MI 1:00:18   59:55  

    5   163 Paul Sherburne       70 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:30 1:00:09  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

              NO FINISHERS 
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